PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3228862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR TALLIN FAN'S FIRST NAME previously recorded on Reel 034931 Frame 0297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ASSIGNOR TALLIN FAN'S FIRST NAME TO TAILAN FAN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAILAN FAN	12/02/2014
KESTER BATCHELOR	12/02/2014
JOHN R. MENSCH	12/02/2014
RICHARD A. THOMPSON	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: SERLA@PATENTCO.COM
Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0728

503182247

Total Attachments: 11

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Notice#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment Confirmation Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment Confirmation Sheet#page2.tif

source=1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2) Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2) Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Batchelor ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Fan ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Mensch ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Thompson ex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0729



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 11, 2015

PTAS

DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210 PONTIAC, MI 48342 503173789

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/10/2015 REEL/FRAME: 034931/0297

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2)

ASSIGNOR:

FAN, TALLIN DOC DATE: 12/02/2014

ASSIGNOR:

BATCHELOR, KESTER DOC DATE: 12/02/2014

ASSIGNOR:

MENSCH, JOHN R. DOC DATE: 12/02/2014

ASSIGNOR:

THOMPSON, RICHARD A. DOC DATE: 02/10/2015

ASSIGNEE:

GYRUS ACMI, INC., D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA 136 TURNPIKE ROAD SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14484341 FILING DATE: 09/12/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS ASSEMBLY

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0731

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3220404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TALLIN FAN	12/02/2014
KESTER BATCHELOR	12/02/2014
JOHN R. MENSCH	12/02/2014
RICHARD A. THOMPSON	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)292-2910 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2482922920 Phone:

Email: serla@patentco.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Combined Decl & Asg Fan ex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0732



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TALLIN FAN	12/02/2014
KESTER BATCHELOR	12/02/2014
JOHN R. MENSCH	12/02/2014
RICHARD A. THOMPSON	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 2482922920

 Email:
 serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210
Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
Signature:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
Date:	02/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Combined Decl & Asg Fan ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Batchelor ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Mensch ex#page1.tif

source=Combined Decl & Asg Thompson ex#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3220404 **Receipt Date:** 02/10/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TALLIN FAN	12/02/2014
KESTER BATCHELOR	12/02/2014
JOHN R. MENSCH	12/02/2014
RICHARD A. THOMPSON	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 2482922920

 Email:
 serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210
Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1663.040-US2 (G0114-US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
Signature:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
Date:	02/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Combined Decl & Asg Fan ex#page1.tif source=Combined Decl & Asg Batchelor ex#page1.tif source=Combined Decl & Asg Mensch ex#page1.tif source=Combined Decl & Asg Thompson ex#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3220404 **Receipt Date**: 02/10/2015

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/484,341, filed on September 12, 2014.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kester Batchelor 2933 Cambridge Lane Mound, MN 55364

UST

Nationality:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road

Southborough, MA 01772

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/484,341 filed on September 12, 2014) (including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/889,060, filed October 10, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's
Chamberra

Residence:

Mound, MN 55364

Signature

Date:

Post Office Address:

2933 Cambridge Lane Mound, MN 55364

Citizenship:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is:

82810) WVC Ct -Street, City, Postal Code, Country

the Garre, MNSSS311

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Visiter 182 who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:

.2014

Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0737

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:

The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/484,341, filed on September 12, 2014.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Tailin Fan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC.

d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America

136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772

27 Windemere Way Nashua, NH 03063 Nationality:

State or Country of Formation: US and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced

application (14/484,341 filed on September 12, 2014) (including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/889,060, filed October 10, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	
Signature	

Tailin Fan

Residence:

Nashua, NH 03063

Date:

12/02/2014

Post Office Address:

27 Windemere Way Nashua, NH 03063

Citizenship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
1 Demon Deksen
Whose full post office address is: 136 Turnailla PASouth horough MA 0/772 US Street, City, Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Lanker who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Salk has a y h MA
On this

PATENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: or The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/484,341, filed on September 12, 2014.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56,

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

John R. Mensch 2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 55441 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/484,341 filed on September 12, 2014) (including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/889,060, filed October 10, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's
Signature

Date:

Residence:

Plymouth, MN 55441

Post Office Address:

2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 55441

UŠ.

Citizenship:

US

PATENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:

The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/484,341, filed on September 12, 2014.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

GYRUS ACMI, INC.

d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America

136 Turnpike Road

Southborough, MA 01772 State or Country of Formation: US

Richard A. Thompson 3707 Glenhurst Ave. St. Louis Park, MN 55416

Nationality:

US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/484,341 filed on September 12, 2014) (including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/889,060, filed October 10, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United

States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be nacessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's
HIACHTOL 9
Signature

Richard A. Thompson

Residence:

St. Louis, MN 55416

Date:

2/10/2015

Post Office Address:

3707 Glenhurst Ave. St. Louis Park, MN 55416

US

Citizenship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
Lynne Ridenour
Whose full post office address is: 4338 No. Loll Dr. Sq. Vago 55378, USA
Street City Postal Code Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Alexandra John Who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: 1181 E Mennepul Aug Ste 180 Minneapolis, MN 58414
On this 10 th day of 150/11011 2015
Lyl Mc Lenger Superibing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 035010 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 02/17/2015